Semiconductor &
Special Protection
Protistor® Cylindrical fuse-links
10x38 gR 690VAC from 1 to 32A
The 10x38 gR cylindrical is a fast acting, full range fuse used in the protection of inverters,
UPS, variable speed drives and other discrete semiconductor devices.
International 10x38 mm (1-1/2" x 13/32")
for worldwide acceptance

UPS systems, motor drives and
similar 700V or less equipment.
Related products
UL/CSA Recognized Component
IEC 60269-4 Compliance
AC: UL Guide No. E76491
RoHS Compliant
Fuse-holders: Modulostar® CMS10
Rated
Voltage (V)
Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number Reference
Number
690 1 gR FR10GR69V1 L1014563
690 1.25 gR FR10GR69V1.25 N1014565
690 1.5 gR FR10GR69V1.5 P1014566
690 2 gR FR10GR69V2 Q1014567
690 2.5 gR FR10GR69V2.5 T1014570
690 3 gR FR10GR69V3 V1014571
690 4 gR FR10GR69V4 W1014572
690 5 gR FR10GR69V5 X1014573
690 6 gR FR10GR69V6 Y1014574
690 8 gR FR10GR69V8 Z1014575
690 10 gR FR10GR69V10 A1014576
690 12.5 gR FR10GR69V12.5 C1014578
690 16 gR FR10GR69V16 D1014579
690 20 gR FR10GR69V20 E1014580
690 25 gR FR10GR69V25 F1014581
690 30 gR FR10GR69V30 G1014582
690 32 gR FR10GR69V32 H1014583
Ratings
Approvals
Benefits
Product weight: 10g max.

Rated voltage
AC (IEC)
Rated current
In
Clearing I²t at
Rated Voltage
Rated breaking
capacity AC
Power dissipation
at In
Pre-arcing I²t Package Weight
FR14GR69V2T D1017178 690 V 2 A 1.8 A²s 160 kA 1.75 W 0.9 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V4T E1017179 690 V 4 A 13 A²s 160 kA 2.9 W 6.7 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V6T F1017180 690 V 6 A 35 A²s 160 kA 2 W 8 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V8T G1017181 690 V 8 A 40 A²s 160 kA 2.25 W 4.3 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V10T H1017182 690 V 10 A 45 A²s 160 kA 2.95 W 4.3 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V12T J1017183 690 V 12 A 60 A²s 160 kA 4.1 W 5.4 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V16T K1017184 690 V 16 A 125 A²s 160 kA 4.65 W 13.1 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V20T L1017185 690 V 20 A 230 A²s 160 kA 4.8 W 26.8 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V25T M1017186 690 V 25 A 385 A²s 160 kA 5.95 W 52.5 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V32T Q1017189 690 V 32 A 700 A²s 160 kA 6.9 W 96.7 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V40T S1017191 690 V 40 A 1050 A²s 160 kA 7.5 W 210 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V50T T1017192 690 V 50 A 2250 A²s 160 kA 8.75 W 387 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V63T V1017193 690 V 63 A 2900 A²s 160 kA 12.5 W 617 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V16T
CP 14x51 gR without striker
Catalog
number
Item
number
Rated voltage
AC (IEC) Rated current In
Clearing I²t at
Rated Voltage
Rated breaking
capacity AC
Power dissi-
pation
at In
Pre-arcing I²t Package Weight
FR14GR69V1 X1017195 690 V 1 A 0.3 A²s 160 kA 1.15 W 0.2 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V2 Y1017196 690 V 2 A 1.8 A²s 160 kA 1.75 W 0.9 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V4 Z1017197 690 V 4 A 13 A²s 160 kA 2.9 W 6.7 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V6 A1017198 690 V 6 A 35 A²s 160 kA 2 W 8 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V8 B1017199 690 V 8 A 40 A²s 160 kA 2.25 W 4.3 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V10 C1017200 690 V 10 A 45 A²s 160 kA 2.95 W 4.3 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V12 D1017201 690 V 12 A 60 A²s 160 kA 4.1 W 5.4 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V16 E1017202 690 V 16 A 125 A²s 160 kA 4.65 W 13.1 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V20 F1017203 690 V 20 A 230 A²s 160 kA 4.8 W 26.8 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V25 G1017204 690 V 25 A 385 A²s 160 kA 5.95 W 52.5 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V32 H1017205 690 V 32 A 700 A²s 160 kA 6.9 W 96.7 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V40 J1017206 690 V 40 A 1050 A²s 160 kA 7.5 W 210 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V50 K1017207 690 V 50 A 2250 A²s 160 kA 8.75 W 387 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V63 L1017208 690 V 63 A 2900 A²s 160 kA 12.5 W 617 A²s 10 20 g
FR14GR69V63
Sabana Traders LLC          info@sabanatraders.com          www.sabanatraders.com
Protistor® size 14x51 gR
690VAC (IEC) / 700VAC (UL)

as
he
et
.
CP 22x58 gR with striker
Catalog
number
Item
number
Rated voltage AC
(IEC) Rated current In Pre-arcing I²t Clearing I²t at Rated
Voltage
Power dissipation
at In
Package Weight
FR22GR69V12T W1018620 690 V 12 A 5.4 A²s 60 A²s 4.4 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V16T X1018621 690 V 16 A 13.1 A²s 125 A²s 4.65 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V20T Y1018622 690 V 20 A 17.1 A²s 160 A²s 7 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V25T Z1018623 690 V 25 A 38.6 A²s 315 A²s 7.65 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V32T A1018624 690 V 32 A 77.4 A²s 670 A²s 9.1 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V40T B1018625 690 V 40 A 154 A²s 1050 A²s 9.5 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V50T C1018626 690 V 50 A 292 A²s 2050 A²s 11.8 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V63T D1018627 690 V 63 A 519 A²s 3350 A²s 13.6 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V80T E1018628 690 V 80 A 1240 A²s 7600 A²s 13.8 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V100T F1018629 690 V 100 A 2470 A²s 14500 A²s 16 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V125T G1018630 690 V 125 A 3360 A²s 16800 A²s 22.8 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V135T H1018631 690 V 135 A 4390 A²s 19800 A²s 25.5 W 10 60 g
CP 22x58 gR without striker
Catalog
number
Item
number
Rated voltage AC
(IEC) Rated current In Pre-arcing I²t Clearing I²t at Rated
Voltage
Power dissipation
at In
Package Weight
FR22GR69V12 W1018551 690 V 12 A 5.4 A²s 60 A²s 4.4 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V16 X1018552 690 V 16 A 13.1 A²s 125 A²s 4.65 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V20 Y1018553 690 V 20 A 17.1 A²s 160 A²s 7 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V25 Z1018554 690 V 25 A 38.6 A²s 315 A²s 7.65 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V32 A1018555 690 V 32 A 77.4 A²s 670 A²s 9.1 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V40 B1018556 690 V 40 A 154 A²s 1050 A²s 9.5 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V50 C1018557 690 V 50 A 292 A²s 2050 A²s 11.8 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V63 D1018558 690 V 63 A 519 A²s 3350 A²s 13.6 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V80 E1018559 690 V 80 A 1240 A²s 7600 A²s 13.8 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V100 F1018560 690 V 100 A 2470 A²s 14500 A²s 16 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V125 G1018561 690 V 125 A 3360 A²s 16800 A²s 22.8 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V135 H1018562 690 V 135 A 4390 A²s 19800 A²s 25.5 W 10 60 g
FR22GR69V12
PRODUCT RANGE
Sabana Traders LLC          info@sabanatraders.com          www.sabanatraders.com
Protistor® size 22x58 gR